

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 436 by Representative Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "R.S. 22:1060.6(C)" and before "and" insert a comma "," and insert
3 "1863(8),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 12, after "R.S. 22:1060.6(C)" insert a comma "," and "1863(8),"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 20, after "an" and before "individual" insert "insured"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 1, change "cost" to "insured's cost share"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

12 "(8) "Drug Shortage List" means a list of drug products posted on the United
13 States Food and Drug Administration drug shortage website."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 3, line 4, after "cost" and before "for" insert "by plan"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, delete "seven" and insert "fifteen"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, line 15, delete "seven" and insert "fifteen"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 4, line 19, after "following" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
22 thereof "an appeal denied by the pharmacy benefit manager."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 4, line 21, change "thirty calendar" to "fifteen business"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 4, line 26, delete "erroneous" and insert in lieu thereof "not in compliance with the
3 provisions of this Section"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 5, line 1, after "impose a" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
6 the following:

7 "reasonable fee upon pharmacy benefit managers, in accordance with the Administrative
8 Procedure Act,"